October 8, 2012

Dated the day of , 2012

Mr. Jorge Holguin, Project Manager
City of Fort Lauderdale

100 North Andrews Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

RE:  WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 16724.70, Amendment No. 11
Imperial Point Large Water Main
Construction Phase Services
Additional Services Agreement (Amendment No. 11) P.0. #02704
City of Fort Lauderdale Project No. 11720
Keith and Schnars, P.A. Project No. 16724.70

Dear Mr. Holguin:

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the Professional Services Agreement, approved by the City
Commission on February 20, 2001, between Keith and Schnars, P.A. (‘*K&S") and The City of Fort
Lauderdale (“CITY”), for the provision of professional general/civil engineering consulting services, and
extended by the 1t and 2nd Extensions to the Agreement as approved by the City Commission on
February 17, 2004, and March 6, 2007, respectively, this request for additional services is submitted for
your consideration and approval. The work associated with Amendment No. 11 will be invoiced as
Additional Services to Work Authorization No. 16724.70, approved on December 2, 2003.

K&S has provided design and permitting services for the proposed water main improvements (see FIGURE
NO. 1). With the approval of Amendment No. 10, among other tasks, the CITY authorized K&S to provide
Pre-Construction Services on a T&M basis to include renewal of various permits, assist with bidding and
Contractor selection, and review of shop drawings and product data. In responding to unforeseen issues
related to both bidding and permitting services, K&S services will exceed the previously established task
amount.

Amendment No. 11 will provide budget to cover additional effort required during permitting and bidding
tasks for pre-construction services (Task 8.03-Amendment 10).

12-2390
Exhibit 4
Page 1 of 7



Additional Services Agreement (Amendment No. 11), P.O. #02704 October 8, 2012
Imperial Point Large Water Main-Phase 2

City of Fort Lauderdale Project No. 11720

Keith and Schnars Project No. 16724.70

AMENDMENT TO THE SCOPE OF SERVICES

8.03  Pre-Construction Services (Additional Services to K&S Task No. 05071)

With approval of Amendment #10, K&S was to provide various pre-construction services to include:

o Update/renewal of permits,

e Attend preconstruction meetings with selected Contractor as coordinated by CITY,

¢ Provide technical review of Contractor's shop drawings and product data for conformance
with construction documents.

Services were originally approved under Amendment No. 10, ltem 8.03 for T&M billing with an
estimate of 60 hours of effort over a 6 week period against an approved budget amount of $6,700.
The services required for this task will likely extend to a three (3) month period with nearly double
the original estimate of 60 hours.

The additional effort is attributed to extensive modifications to plans for what was intended to be a
simple renewal of the HRS permit, extensive comments and processing of County review, and
modifications to bid documents to address questions for alternate materials from bidders. With this
amendment, K&S is requesting approval for additional efforts in the amount of $6,390.00
(representing approximately 71 hours), to be added to Task 8.03 (Amendment No. 10).

(Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank)

12-2390
Exhibit 4
Page 2 of 7



Additional Services Agreement (Amendment No. 11), P.O. #02704
Imperial Point Large Water Main-Phase 2

City of Fort Lauderdale Project No. 11720

Keith and Schnars Project No. 16724.70

October 8, 2012

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 16724.70
Imperial Point Large Water Main
Construction Phase Services
Amendment to Scope of Services (Amendment No. 11)

8.0 Construction Phase Services:

8.03 Pre-Construction Services (K&S Task No. 05071)  (T&M)
(Additional Services)

L.S. = Lump Sum; N.T.E. = Not to Fxceed; T& M = Time & Materials

$ 6,390.00

12-2390
Exhibit 4
Page 3 of 7



Additional Services Agreement (Amendment No. 11), P.O. #02704 October 8, 2012
Imperial Point Large Water Main-Phase 2

City of Fort Lauderdale Project No. 11720

Keith and Schnars Project No. 16724.70

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 16724.70
Imperial Point Large Water Main
Construction Phase Services
Amendment to Scope of Services (Amendment No. 11)

KEITH and SCHNARS, P.A. KEITH and SCHNARS, P.A.
By Date By Date

Tim Hall, P.E. Mark J. Moshier, P.E.

Vice President, Civil Engineering Secretary
ATTEST:
By Date By Date

Witness Witness

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BROWARD
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of , 20, byTim

Hall, P.E. and Mark J. Moshier, P.E. as Vice President and Secretary respectively, of Keith and Schnars,
P.A., a Florida Corporation, on behalf of the corporation. They are personally known to me and did not take
an oath.

Notary Public, State of Florida
My Commission Expires:

Name of Notary Public Typed, Printed, Commission Number
or Stamped

(CORPORATE SEAL)

12-2390
Exhibit 4
Page 4 of 7



Additional Services Agreement {Amendment No. 11), P.O. #02704 October 8, 2012
Imperial Point Large Water Main-Phase 2

City of Fort Lauderdale Project No. 11720

Keith and Schnars Project No. 16724.70

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 16724.70
Imperial Point Large Water Main
Construction Phase Services
Amendment to Scope of Services (Amendment No. 11)

WITNESSES: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

By

LEE R. FELDMAN, City Manager

[Witness type or print name]

[Witness type or print name]

(CORPORATE SEAL) ATTEST:

JONDA K. JOSEPH, City Clerk

Approved as fo form:

Assistant City Attorney

N:ADATA\CIVILA16724 City of Fort Lauderdale\wkauth\70 Imperial Point\Amendments\70 Amendment No. 11\Imperial Pom No.11 Rev 10-8-1Z.doc

5

12-2390
Exhibit 4
Page 5 of 7



‘31Ya ONIAON3 00°06€°9% SYVY1I0d VLOL
-231vQJ ONINNIDOZg | SYNOH TVLOL
3 Z1/8/0) ARY T1/02/80 131va eH "L ‘Ag G3A0OMddY
¢1/8/0) ARY 21/02/80 :3Lvd OY ‘A8 03HVdI™d
(0+a+v)
(isel 1e301 10§ 00°060°CLS “o0'06c’9s lIoang 1viol 00°0$ 005213 Uoslad § - AHed ABAIRS ph
= 0} pwy jo 00.L'9$ 03 PIPPE 06¢°9$ 3ION)

00°0% 00°60L$ Udslag ¢ - Aled fening ¢y
gL 00°08£'9% dO8v1.1034Id Tv1ioLl O 00'0% 00'68% uasiad ¢ - Aped AeAing zy
00°0% 00°6.$ 1osiAledng mai]) pield Aeaing Ly
SASNIIXE LO3HIQ VIOl 'd 00°0% 00°59% anijejlissaldey pisid Joluss ¢¢
00'0$ 00°0.% Faulield donepodsuel] 0g
m 00'0$ 00'5% JUBID[UU93] 62
00'0% 00°5LL$ 111 JeBeue)y 1o8lcld 92
SANddNS/LNINLINDI 00°'0% 00'59% 1] uepluyoe] gz
SIVIN 00'0$ 00°001% || +eBeuey 1oefold vz
S334 LINY3d 00°0% 00'G8$ I8aulbuz 1oslold Jojuss €7
| SOUd3H/LININLINTT 00°0% 00°002$ Jsquialy Jolag zzZ
a LNYLINSNO249NS 00°0% 00°5€Ls$ iabeue| josfold Iouss |2
0 INVLINSNODENS 00°0% 00'08$ (taddel ¥ 'S™7'd) Jokening pue Joid 02
g INYLINSNOOENS 00'0% 00'56% ('3'd) 19auibu3 jeuoissayoid 61
V LNVYLINSNOOENS 00°06¢'9% 00°06$ (73 | Jobeuepy 1afoid 81
‘SASNAX3 LOFNI 00°0% 00°6.$ JauBisaq/leauibug o8foid /1
00'0% 00'09% lauuB|d sjelD0SSY 9
"dX3 SHNAGWIZY TVLOL v 00°0$ 00°6.%$ (dOly) seueld 6
Bunjied 9 syjoL ‘Buiddiys ‘Buyold o 00°0$ 00°59¢ (v7) waualy adeaspueT vl
payLyy Jou Ing Buipnjoul IS 00'0% 00°69% annejuasaidey peid ¢l
SOIHJAVYO ¥ SINIYd 00°0$ 00°58% (vd) eiydly sdedspue ¢|
SAMNAINS/LNINGINDIT 00°0$ 00°09% 1auBiseg oydelgy 1}
T3AVHL 00'0% 00°09% 11SUB19S 60
$334 LIWY3d 00°0% 00'6.8 15AjeUy [efouelig/oluiolod 8o
a INYLINSNOOANS 00°0% 00'5.% 11ispusiog Lo
2 LNVLINSNOD8NS 00°0% 00°59¢$ JojesadO qavd 90
g LNYLINSNOD2ENS 00'0% 00°09¢% Uos|e[ ANUNWWOY $0
$ $ Y LNVLINSNOOENS 00°0% 00°0v$ 188y "Ullipy Z0
‘ON LNidd 1500153 “dX3 F1avsHnamwiay uoljeledald jesodoid

‘ [SEIR-AER] SEY110Q ENR4-] SYNOH NOILYOIHISSYT1D

IWSO40ud ATENOH MSVL
Ly ofed CAEIDYE] §0 :3Q0D "Ld3q (sa01a19g [EUONIPPY) S81AISS UO[IINNSU0IALY L] PUY £0'8 'TINYN MSVL
LL0S0 "ONMSVYL
133HS AHYWINNS L03rodd

SHOAIAYNS-SHUINNYIJ-YIINIONT If SSA[BOUCD 0PSOy "HIOVYNVYIN
V'd ‘SYYNHOS pue H1i3M 103rodd

L1 "ON jusWpusy 0L y2L9L “MIBANNN

0ZLLY “ON LD3r0Yd

NOILYZIMOHLNY HHOM 'SEUd - ulely Ja1ep) aB1e Jujod jersdw) :3NYN LOF0Nd

12-2390
Exhibit 4
Page 6 of 7



Z1—%0~-SM

ON HTAL

N0~ LONY-0TL | )

OK T4 GV

L

“VON A@HHE
© | wigEs 20 O
13-z 3
CEBTVO
DThMM
m Aam
ZzNEFQ
° m_l#
- @ X
O —
=
BN
Nlo

[ARD{ A | RIvd)'ON

NOLLATEIRA
ENOISTAZH

SO AAP) TRITORORTS W TGO Sid A SAIMIW KWW T0R

Ly
mzbﬁtbm ‘SHINNV'Id "SHIINIONT

V'd "SUVNHOS Pwe HLIHA

LN O IO o

W@

N aaENEREEEN)

%Mﬁ%
T

S T OO

LT

T
LI

AHOINM OB

(104 ¥

BEEE

HIFT TN

SHHOM O

v

SIONEAY

STIONATY OR

TTTT]

AVAMZIVM SSIMAAD Xy0d HINOS

“@ssAY O -

I LT

A
, <
g~}
Mﬂmm
§28
-0 o=
Z O | re—
SRR
g = 3
£y
g @ N
o
mﬁﬂﬂ‘
.mmq.
£SE S
B 2B
5 &)
I
mmw_
I
“Res
gis
AN -

‘ON Hd Y

TVAOEddY TVNLL

NIVIN H3LVM dId (91 MIN s

==

TI00HO8 Muﬂuw JSVIHINON
JOOEDS XLINAFNOZ LI0GY ISVAHLEON

‘AN3O3IT

N

AONFAY SETHANY

LSO .

i

ST
LT

ISREAER

L 1’ON LNIWANIWY - L'ON THNSI

Page 7 of 7






